

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Heidi Hall, 1st District Edward C. Scofield, 2nd District Chair Dan Miller, 3rd District Vice-Chair Susan Hoek, 4th District Hardy Bullock, 5th District

Julie Patterson Hunter, Clerk of the Board

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Board Agenda Memo

MEETING DATE:	November 9, 2021
TO:	Board of Supervisors
FROM:	Julie Patterson Hunter
SUBJECT:	Acknowledgement of Marty Coleman-Hunt's resignation from the Planning Commission and Danny Milman's appointment to the District I position, both effective November 9, 2021

RECOMMENDATION: Acknowledge Supervisor Hall's acceptance of Marty Coleman-Hunt's resignation from the Planning Commission and her appointment of Danny Milman to the District I position, both effective November 9, 2021.

FUNDING: N/A

BACKGROUND:

On November 8, 2021, Supervisor Heidi Hall appointed Marty Coleman-Hunt to serve as District I representative to the Planning Commission for a term beginning on December 1, 2018. This appointment was acknowledged by the Board of Supervisors on November 13, 2018.

On October 6, 2021, Supervisor Heidi Hall announced Marty Coleman-Hunt's upcoming resignation and began the process of appointing Danny Milman to the District I representative position. Danny Milman submitted her application on October 12, 2021. Supervisor Hall has accepted the resignation of Marty Coleman-Hunt and has appointed Danny Milman for a term beginning November 9, 2021.

Please acknowledge Supervisor Hall's acceptance of Marty Coleman-Hunt's resignation from the Planning Commission and her appointment of Danny Milman to the District I position, both effective November 9, 2021.

Item Initiated by: Tine Mathiasen Approved by: Julie Patterson Hunter Submittal Date: October 27, 2021

> 950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200, Nevada City CA 95959-8617 phone: 530.265.1480 | fax: 530.265.9836 | toll free: 888.785.1480 | email: <u>bdofsupervisors@co.nevada.ca.us</u> website: https://www.mynevadacounty.com/